

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1352 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/7/2020 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 5/26/2020

 Final action:
 5/26/2020

 Enactment date:
 5/26/2020

 Enactment #:
 2020-111

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida renewing the Parking Lease

Agreement with the University of Miami, for Municipal Parking Lots 42 and 43, for an additional twelve (12) months beginning September 1, 2020, and ending August 31, 2021, at the rate of \$72,650.06

annually, payable in equal monthly installments.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-111, 2. Commission Cover -05.26.20 (UM Parking Lots 42 43 Renewal), 3.

Resolution - 05.26.20 (UM Parking Lots 42 43 Renewal), 4. UM Parking Lot 42 43 Tenant Renewal

Letter 03.02.20

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2020	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass